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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:14:22AM

Assembly District 68

 953 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 104 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,098 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,091 

 854 J. MACHELLE SWEETING (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 KHALED ADU-ZEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  857 

Unrecorded  234 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:14:22AM

Assembly District 70

 25,513 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,838 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 146 FEDERAL

 1,294 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,791 

(146)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,645 

 24,019 J. MACHELLE SWEETING (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SCHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA NIEMIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS TODD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARVIS ISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIVAN BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUFAMIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. MACHELLE SWEETNIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAEMZ SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY S. ZELLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MAGALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAIKA SCOTT MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANNE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:14:22AM

Assembly District 70

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JUMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIOT CRUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLATI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYNESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KOZUMPLIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALLERY LOMAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,128 

Unrecorded  5,517 

Assembly District 71

 9,036 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 854 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 471 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,395 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,361 

 8,329 J. MACHELLE SWEETING (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BILL BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREL CORDENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKERY PACIUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PENELOPE M. WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY PHAREAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,357 

Unrecorded  2,004 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:14:22AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 35,502 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,796 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 187 FEDERAL

 1,799 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,284 

(187)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,097 

 33,202 J. MACHELLE SWEETING (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER SCHLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA NIEMIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS TODD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARVIS ISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIVAN BARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUFAMIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. MACHELLE SWEETNIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAEMZ SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY S. ZELLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREL CORDENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MAGALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:14:22AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALED ADU-ZEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKERY PACIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALAIKA SCOTT MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANNE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JUMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIOT CRUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLATI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYNESKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 PENELOPE M. WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY PHAREAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KOZUMPLIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 68 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALLERY LOMAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,342 

Unrecorded  7,755 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (10th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:14:22AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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